# 506089152 06/03/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6135870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH NEUHAUS	04/30/2020
THOMAS QUIREIN	04/30/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCURIDE INTERNATIONAL GMBH	
Street Address:	WERNER-VON-SIEMENS-STR. 16-18	
City:	DIETZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65582	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16769443

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)634-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-634-2148

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSELL T. MANNING, SNELL & WILMER (DENVER)

Address Line 1: 1200 SEVENTEENTH ST., SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: TABOR CENTER

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79981.01200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL T. MANNING	
SIGNATURE:	/Russell T. Manning/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7998101200\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506089152 REEL: 052827 FRAME: 0485

### **ASSIGNMENT**

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the patent application entitled "TELESCOPIC RAIL," filed on <u>June 3, 2020</u>, 2020, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/769,443

AND WHEREAS, Accuride International GmbH, an entity organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business and mailing address at Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 16-18, 65582 Diez, Germany, hereinafter, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of ASSIGNOR'S rights to the subject matter and inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME		///	
Christoph Neuhaus	Hollerer Str. 4 56412 Niederelbert, Germany	145	04/30/2020
Thomas Quirein	Am Guckenberg 15 65582 Diez, Germany		04/36/202

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Tabor Center

1200 Seventeenth St., Suite 1900 Denver, CO 80202-5854

Phone: (303) 634-2000 Fax: (303) 634-2020

RECORDED: 06/03/2020

PATENT REEL: 052827 FRAME: 0486